

Title Appeal No. 08 of 2022
(CNR No. WBCB01-002348-2022)

Present : Subrata Ch. Polle,
District Judge, (WB01273)

15

18/05/2024

Today is the date fixed for hearing of the application under order 41 rule 27 read with order 26 rule 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

The learned Government Pleader for the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 has prayed for time which has not been opposed by the learned counsel appearing for the appellants.

Accordingly, the case is adjourned for ends of justice till **17/06/2024** for hearing of the application under order 41 rule 27 read with order 26 rule 9 of the Code of Civil Procedure.

Sd/- S.C.Polle

District Judge
Cooch Behar